
  

 
 

  
  

 
  

VicTrack Consultancy expenditure 2018-19 

Details of consultancies (valued at $10 000 or greater) 

In 2018–19, there were 29 consultancies where the total fees payable to the consultants were $10,000 
or greater. The total expenditure incurred during 2018–19 in relation to these consultancies was $851,543 
(excluding GST). Details of individual consultancies are outlined below. 

Consultant 
Purpose of 
consultancy 

Total approved 
project fee (excl. 
GST) 

Expenditure 
2018–19 
(excl. GST) 

Future 
expenditure 
(excl. GST) 

AGONIS GROUP 
PTY LTD 

Professional 
Services 

$34,074 $34,074 - 

ANNE DALTON AND 
ASSOCIATES 

Professional 
Services 

$10,450 $10,450 - 

AQUENTA 
CONSULTING 

Telecommunications 
Advisory Services 

$117,143 $117,143 - 

BDN MANAGEMENT 
CONSULTANT PTY 
LTD 

Professional 
Services 

$45,455 $17,150 $28,305 

CHRIS EDDY 
EXECUTIVE 
SERVICES 

Professional 
Services 

$12,375 $12,375 - 

CMC GROUP 
HOLDINGS PTY LTD 

Legal Services $60,625 $60,625 - 

CONNEXION 
CONSULTING 

Professional 
Services 

$42,000 $26,000 $16,000 

CORRS CHAMBERS 
WESTGARTH 

Legal Services $25,000 $25,000 - 

DAVID MILLWARD Professional 
Services 

$21,599 $21,599 - 

DELOITTE TOUCHE 
TOHMATSU 
LIMITED 

Telecommunications 
Advisory Services 

$19,265 $19,265 - 

DIVERSITY 
PARTNERS PTY 
LTD 

HR Services $24,990 $11,359 $13,631 

ERNST AND YOUNG Professional 
Services 

$22,727 $22,727 - 



  

 
 

  
  

 
  

Consultant 
Purpose of 
consultancy 

Total approved 
project fee (excl. 
GST) 

Expenditure 
2018–19 
(excl. GST) 

Future 
expenditure 
(excl. GST) 

HOLISTIC ASSET 
MANAGEMENT UNIT 
TRUST 

Professional 
Services 

$139,200 $35,960 $102,240 

IDEAS ADVISORY 
PTY LTD 

Professional 
Services 

$47,640 $44,909 $2,731 

ISTRATEGY 

CONSULTING PTY LTD 
Telecommunications 
Advisory Services 

$10,750 $10,750 - 

KEE WOOI CHEANG Professional 
Services 

$12,325 $12,325 - 

M21 ADVISORY PTY 

LTD 
Professional 
Services 

$29,823 $29,823 - 

MACE CONSULTING 

AUST. PTY LTD 
Professional 
Services 

$84,000 $39,840 $44,160 

MARITANA PARTNERS 

TRUST 
Professional 
Services 

$25,000 $10,600 $14,400 

MERCER CONSULTING 

AUSTRALIA PTY LTD 
HR Services $27,106 $17,106 $10,000 

METRO TRAINS 

MELBOURNE 
Professional 
Services 

$34,380 $15,673 $18,707 

PORTLAND GROUP 

PTY LTD 
Professional 
Services 

$32,211 $32,211 - 

RAY SEARCH AND 

SELECTION 
HR Services $17,940 $17,940 - 

SED CONSULTING Professional 
Services 

$35,335 $35,335 - 

SPARX SOLUTIONS 

PTY LTD 
Telecommunications 
Advisory Services 

$19,089 $19,089 - 

SYSTEMIX PTY LTD Professional 
Services 

$85,683 $76,450 $9,233 

THE SPACE AGENCY 

AUSTRALIA PTY LTD 
Professional 
Services 

$10,380 $10,380 - 

VICTORIAN 

EMPLOYERS CHAMBER 

OF COMMERCE AND 

INDUSTRY 

Professional 
Services  

$138,302 $52,342 $85,960 



  

 
 

  
  

 
  

Consultant 
Purpose of 
consultancy 

Total approved 
project fee (excl. 
GST) 

Expenditure 
2018–19 
(excl. GST) 

Future 
expenditure 
(excl. GST) 

WHITE RISK 

SOLUTIONS PTY LTD 
Professional 
Services 

$20,000 $13,043 $6,957 

 

 

Details of consultancies under $10,000 

In 2018–19, there were 25 consultancies engaged during the year, where the total fees payable to the 
individual consultancies was less than $10,000. The total expenditure incurred during 2018-19 in relation 
to these consultancies was $126,358 (excl. GST).  

 


